

Press Release

May 13th 2022

Contact Information

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd.

Global Business Development Tel. +81 3 6453 3775

Email: global_sales@smtam.jp

SuMi TRUST won AAM Best of the Best Awards 2022

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd. (Yoshio Hishida, President; hereinafter "SuMi TRUST") received awards in multiple categories in the Asia Asset Management (AAM) Best of the Best 2022 Awards

SuMi TRUST is pleased to announce that it has received the "Best of Best Awards" presented by Asia Asset Management.

Asia Asset Management is a Hong Kong-based professional journal launched in 1995. It provides information on the asset management industry in the Asia-Pacific region. Best of the Best Awards is an annual awards program that recognizes financial institutions and pension funds for outstanding achievements over the past calendar year.

SuMi TRUST has received awards in the following four categories. The PERFORMANCE award is awarded for strong investment performance, and the COUNTRY awards compares the achievement and skill of companies in each country and their overall impact in shaping the nation's asset management sector.

PERFORMANCE award:

Asian REITs (5 years)

COUNTRY awards - Japan:

Best Equity Manager
Best ESG Engagement Initiative
Best Impact Investing Manager

Please refer to the following site of Asia Asset Management for details on the Best of the Best Awards.

About the Best of the Best Awards: https://www.asiaasset.com/p/37056

Our Statement: https://www.asiaasset.com/post/25906



Disclaimer - UK

This marketing communication is issued by Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited ("SMTI"). SMTI is authorised and regulated by the United Kingdom's Financial Conduct Authority (the "FCA"), whose address is 12 Endeavour Square, London, E20 1JN, United Kingdom.

This marketing communication has been made available to you only because SMTI has classified you as a professional client in accordance with the FCA's rules. If you have received this marketing communication from a source other than SMTI, you should contact SMTI before using it or relying on it. You must not send this marketing communication to any other person without first having received written approval from SMTI.

The information contained in this marketing communication (the "Material") is being made available for information purposes only and is designed to provide information on the investment services which SMTI may offer to clients.

Nothing in the Material amounts to or should be construed as an actual offer by

SMTI to provide any investment services to any person. If SMTI agrees to provide any investment services to any person, those services will be the subject of a separate written agreement between SMTI and that person. Furthermore,

the Material has not been prepared with any consideration of the individual circumstances of any person to whom it is communicated.

Accordingly, it is not intended to, and does not, constitute a personnel recommendation in relation to the purchase or sale of, or exercise of any rights in relation to, any financial instruments or advice in relation to any investment policy or strategy to be followed. The Material also does not contain the results of any investment research carried out by SMTI and is not intended to amount to a financial promotion of any particular financial instrument which may be referred to in it.

While SMTI uses all reasonable endeavours to ensure the Material is accurate, it has not been prepared with a view to any person relying on it. Accordingly, SMTI accepts no responsibility for any loss caused to any recipient of this document as a result of any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness in the Material, nor for any error in the transmission or receipt of this communication.

Any enquiries regarding the products should be made to:

Hirofumi Hayashi

Head of Investment Management Department

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited

155 Bishopsgate, London EC2M 3XU, United Kingdom

Direct: +44 (0)20 7562 8405

Email: imd@smtil.com

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited is authorised and regulated by the

Financial Conduct Authority

© Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited 2025